RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

## www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1055/2013

AIRCEL LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR

Respondent(s)

WTTH

Writ Petition(C) No. 1057 of 2013

SLP(C) No.37727/2013, 37754/2013 and Writ Petition No.11/2014

Date: 18/11/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

SUPREMECOURTOF

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. B. Balaji, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner,

submits that the aforesaid petitions are slated for hearing on

25.11.2014, on which date he is having some personal difficulty.

He therefore seeks one week's adjournment from 25.11.2014

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu submits that he does

not have any objection.

List these petitions for hearing in the week commencing

2.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.11.18

16:52:52 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar