I T ()

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.4

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1055/2013

AIRCEL LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P. (C) No.1057/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) No.11/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.31/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

W.P.(C) No.69/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.159/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

W.P.(C) No.212/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.521/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.524/2015

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.525/2015

(With appln.(s) for interim stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.511/2015

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.732/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) No.66/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No.91/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) No.7052/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.37754/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.37727/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. grounds and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.7054/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.4609-4611/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.7015/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.7066/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 5014/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.31804/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2016 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ankit K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters tomorrow (30.03.2016).

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master